

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2426 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 26, delete "processors, medical cannabis retailers" and insert "businesses
1.3 with a medical endorsement"

1.4 Page 3, line 10, strike "(a)" and delete the new language

1.5 Page 3, line 12, reinstate the stricken "60,000" and delete "90,000"

1.6 Page 3, line 17, strike "(b)"

1.7 Page 3, lines 19 to 29, delete the new language

1.8 Page 4, after line 11, insert:

1.9 "(b) If there is a shortage of cannabis products, a medical cannabis combination business
1.10 shall prioritize serving medical patients and caregivers before serving adult-use consumers.
1.11 To prioritize medical patients and caregivers a medical cannabis combination business must,
1.12 at a minimum:

1.13 (1) make the three most commonly purchased medical cannabis or medical cannabinoid
1.14 products, with the exception of medical cannabis flower, available for wholesale; and

1.15 (2) maintain a stock of the three most commonly purchased medical cannabis or medical
1.16 cannabinoid products, with the exception of medical cannabis flower, at its retail locations."

1.17 Page 4, line 12, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"

1.18 Page 4, delete section 5

1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.20 Amend the title accordingly